ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/21/2025 4200 BLOCK OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

1/21/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/21/2025 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL

1/21/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/21/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/21/2025 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1/21/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/21/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
CIR

1/21/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/21/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/21/2025 RMP25-000143 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

1/21/2025 4400 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE WATERMAIN BREAK ADVISED INCIDENT

1/21/2025 2600 BLOCK PLUM ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
GROVE RD

1/21/2025 2400 BLOCK CHAPMAN CT AMBULANCE CALL

1/21/2025 3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

1/21/2025 3000 BLOCK SWALLOW CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LN

1/21/2025 3600 BLOCK BERDNICK WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
ST

1/21/2025 5500 BLOCK AZALEA CT  SUSPICIOUS NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/21/2025 RMP25-000144 2300 BLOCK BLK CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1/21/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

1/22/2025 8:03:53 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/21/2025 100 BLOCK MAYBERRY CT CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
1/21/2025 APPROX LOC:4711 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
DAWNGATE LN
1/21/2025 DOVE ST/ MARTIN LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025 2500 BLOCK FULLE ST CODE 3 SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025 2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
1/21/2025 RMP25-000145 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
1/21/2025 100 BLOCK CHICORY CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025 4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/21/2025 2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/21/2025 2300 BLOCK ST JAMES ST WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025 RMP25-000146 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025 RMP25-000147 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
1/21/2025 RMP25-000148 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
1/21/2025 RMP25-000149 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
1/21/2025 RMP25-000150 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
1/21/2025 RMP25-000151 11600 BLOCK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST
1/21/2025 RMP25-000152 PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
EUCLID AVE
1/21/2025 RMP25-000154 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST

1/21/2025 RMP25-000153 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR INVESTIGATION

1/21/2025 GROUSE LN/ JAY LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  INVESTIGATION
PKWY

1/22/2025 8:03:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/21/2025
1/21/2025

1/21/2025
1/21/2025

1/21/2025
1/21/2025

1/21/2025

1/21/2025
1/21/2025

1/21/2025

1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025
1/21/2025

1/21/2025

1/21/2025
1/21/2025

RMP25-000155
RMP25-000156

RMP25-000160

RMP25-000157

RMP25-000158

RMP25-000159

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST
2600 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

3900 BLOCK OWL DR
1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

SWAN LN / ST JAMES ST
5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK BENTON ST
3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT
ROHLWING/FREMONT

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK DEVONSHIRE
Cil

3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

ACCIDENT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUICDAL SUBJECT

DOMESTIC
CODE 2

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

1/22/2025 8:03:53 AM



