



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2025		4200 BLOCK OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025	RMP25-000143	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		4400 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	WATERMAIN BREAK	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/21/2025		2400 BLOCK CHAPMAN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		3000 BLOCK SWALLOW LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025		5500 BLOCK AZALEA CT	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/21/2025	RMP25-000144	2300 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2025		100 BLOCK MAYBERRY CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
1/21/2025		APPROX LOC:4711 DAWNGATE LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025		DOVE ST / MARTIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		2500 BLOCK FULLE ST	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025	RMP25-000145	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		100 BLOCK CHICORY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		2300 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025	RMP25-000146	5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000147	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000148	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000149	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000150	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000151	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000152	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000154	2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000153	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	
1/21/2025		GROUSE LN / JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	INVESTIGATION	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2025	RMP25-000155	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	
1/21/2025	RMP25-000156	4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		2600 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/21/2025		3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2025		SWAN LN / ST JAMES ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025	RMP25-000160	2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025	RMP25-000157	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2025		2400 BLOCK BENTON ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025	RMP25-000158	3800 BLOCK RYWICK CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		ROHLWING/FREMONT	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/21/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025	RMP25-000159	2400 BLOCK DEVONSHIRE CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2025		3200 BLOCK MEADOW DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED